Pacific DL-266 Shotshell Reloader
PARTS LISTING

™~ —t"]
) —— 390097 ? 480003
,; 390202 = @™
\i\’,’ 390203 390212 @
- - 020003 390213
290092 =3 900VED 390214
; 390215
~ 390633 390’“% 390216
T ‘ S - 390217
; - 39205 300111 390218 P
O [ae0101 O 390219 = )
~ 100014 ’ " 380052
9 390089
i\@s/d\/@ oo '/r soer oo 490002
X 390089 £ :
~ Botes 390166 390204
gy S 018 390205 B
39015, i \~\\3 < 390206 A = 390170 &
S 380207 — :
| 390093 3| 390208 8
0500251 4s0010 = 390101 f
‘ . [
390125 h : ‘
H
390186 } gt T
390053 NN g
390054 190033 2390087
390055 190034 382102
390056 190035 -
390211 190038
190037 392101 380043
390042 : daos0yy 390044
390160 €«
380161 | 390020°
380162 390029 390019
390163 ; 380030
| 30031
::ggg; < 390032 @
480009 L 390033 490311
480010 390048 ; 490312
480011 390049 i1 390159 ::g:::
390050 -
390051 480006 |--=D 390186 490345
390052 390024 | 490316
! 490317
380048% L 390057 430318
‘ i J gggggg 490319
‘\?, 490
190009 Jf___ 390060 490322
~ > B~ 390061 490322 480003
h 490323
390110 ; "
|
300182 390107
<>
390100
390108
2
050039 380047 390100 =
<« 390105
190050
L)
772390106
/ )
< A 390103

390101 !%3)

390196

For parts inquiries, call 1-800-338-3220




0 Pacific DL-266 Shotshell Reloader
Wjornady
PARTS LISTING
390054. . . Drop Tube, 16 Ga. 390198. .
390055. . . Drop Tube, 20 Ga. 390202.
PARTS LIST 390056 . . Drop Tube, 410 Ga.
390057 . . . Shell Holder, 12 Ga. 390203.
A ...Powder Bushing 390058. . . Shell Holder, 16 Ga.
390059. . . Shell Holder; 20 Ga. 390204.
B ...Shot Bushing 390060. . . Shell Holder, 28 Ga. 390205.
390061. . . Shell Holder, 410 Ga. 390206
020003. . . Primer Tube Filler 390081. . .Wad Pressure Pad Clip 390207
050025. . . Primer Tube Assembly 390083. . . Eccentric Arm Roll Pin 390208.
190003. . ‘Measure Casting (not showvn) 390211..
190009. . . Platen Casting 390087. . .Crimp Starter & Seater Punch 390212. .
190010. . . Die Head Casting Lock Nut 390213. .
190011. . .Charge Bar 390089. . . Clevis Pivot/Primer Rod Nut 390214. .
190033. . . Dep. Punch Gde, 12 Ga. 390092...1/4x20x 5/8” Bolt 390215.
190034. . . Dep. Punch Gde, 16 Ga. 390093. . . Clevis Attaching Bolt 390216. .
190035. . . Dep. Punch Gde, 20 Ga. 390094. . . Measure Casting Plate Screw 390217. ..
190036. . . Dep. Punch Gde, 28 Ga. 390095...10x32x3/8" Screw 390218. ..
190037. . . Dep. Punch Gde, 410 Ga. 390096. . . Shell Holder Nut 390219. .
190050. . . Base Casting 390097...3/8 x 16 Lock Nut 390633,
050039. . . Primer Seater Assembly 390100. . . Main Guide Post 362011. .
380047 . . . {spring sold separately) 390101. . . Guide Post Bolt 392053,
380048. . .Wad Pressure Spring 390102. . . Pivot Shaft 392101. .
380052. . . Primer Feed Spring 390103. . .Eccentric Arm 392102.
390009. . . Charge Bar Stop Pin 390105. . . Drive Link 480001.
-390014. . .Clevis Link 390106. . . Drive Link Pin 480003 .
390019. . .Size Die Body 390107. . . Platen Drive Bolt 480006 .
390020. . . Die Body Lock Nut 390108. . . Operating handle 480007 .
390024. . .\Wad Pressure Pad 390109. . .Handle Set Screw 480008.
390025. . .Wad Guide Bracket 390110. . . Primer Catcher Plate 480009 .
390026. . .Wad Pressure Indicator 390111. . . Primer Feed Spring Screw 480010. .
390029. . . Size Die Ring Cap, 12 Ga. 380124. . .Clevis Rod 480011..
390030. . . Size Die Ring Cap, 16 Ga. 390125. . . Clevis Rod Attaching Bushing 490001.
390031. . . Size Die Ring Cap, 20 Ga. 390159. . .Wad Guide Post 490002 .
390032. . . Size Die Ring Cap, 28 Ga. 390160. . . Primer Seater Punch, 12 Ga, 490003 .
390033. . . Size Die Ring Cap, 410 Ga. 390161. . . Primer Seater Punch, 16 Ga. 490311
390042. . . Primer Seater Punch, 410 Ga. 390162. . . Primer Seater Punch, 20 Ga. 490312
390043. . .Wad Guide Cap, 12 Ga. 390163. . . Primer Seater Punch, 28 Ga. 490313
390044. . .Wad Guide Cap, 16 Ga. 390166. . .Primer Feed Rod 490314
390045. . .\Wad Guide Cap, 20 Ga. 390167. . . Primer Feed Rod Roll Pin 490315
390046. . .Wad Guide Cap, 28 Ga. 390168. . .Primer Feed Rod Plate 490316
390047. . .Wad Guide Cap, 410 Ga. 390169. . .Measure Casting Plate 490317..
390048. ..\ Wad Guide Body, 12 Ga. 390170. . .Primer Feed Link 490318. .
390049 . . . Wad Guide Body, 16 Ga. 390178...1/4"-20 Nut 490319. .
390050. . .Wad Guide Body, 20 Ga, 390182. . . Primer Catcher Plate Scraw 490320
390051. . .Wad Guide Body, 28 Ga. 390186...1/47-20 x 1/2"" Hex Head Bolt 490321. .
390052, . .Wad Guide Body, 410 Ga. 390188. . .Measure Attaching Bolt 490322,
390053. . . Drop Tube, 12 Ga. 390196. . .3/8" Lock Washer 490323.

For parts inquiries, call 1-800-338-3220

.Crimp Die Spring
..Crimp Die Bushing,

12, 16, 20 Ga.

..Crimp Die Bushing,

28 & 410 Ga.

..Crimp Plunger, 12 Ga.
..Crimp Plunger, 16 Ga.
..Crimp Plunger, 20 Ga.
..Crimp Plunger, 28 Ga.
..Crimp Plunger, 410 Ga.
.Drop Tube, 28 Ga.

.Crimp Die Body, 12 Ga. 2%"
.Crimp Die Body, 12 Ga. 3"
.Crimp Die Body, 16 Ga. 2% "
..Crimp Die Body, 20 Ga. 2% "
.Crimp Die Body, 20 Ga. 3"

Crimp Die Body, 28 Ga.
Crimp Die Body, 410 Ga.

.Crimp Die Body, 410 Ga. 3"
. .Primer Tube Filler Spring
.10 x 32 nut

. . Size Die Eject Bold

. Crimp Starter Rod
..Crimp Starter Bushing

.. Measure Seal

. .Ball {threaded)

. .Primer Catcher

.. Spring Fingers, 12 Ga.

. . Spring Fingers, 16 Ga.

.. Spring Fingers, 20 Ga.
.Spring Fingers, 28 Ga.
.Spring Fingers, 410 Ga.
..2 ft. Hopper Tube
..Powder & Shot Hopper
..Hopper Cap

...Crimp Starter, 12 Ga. 8 Pt.
.. .Crimp Starter, 12 Ga. 6 Pt.

..Crimp Starter, 12 Ga. Paper,

.. Crimp Starter, 16 Ga. 8 Pt.

.. Crimp Starter, 16 Ga. 6 Pt.
..Crimp Starter, 16 Ga. Paper
.Crimp Starter, 20 Ga. 8 Pt.
.Crimp Starter, 20 Ga. 6 Pt.
.Crimp Starter, 20 Ga. Paper
..Crimp Starter, 28 Ga. 6 Pt..
.Crimp Starter, 28 Ga. Paper
..Crimp Starter, 410 Ga. 6 Pt.
.. Crimp Starter, 410 Ga. Paper




